BOYS RESULTS

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Andover
lrondale
Osseo
Champlin Park
*Roseville
Park Center
SPL/SA

GIRLS RESULTS

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Roseville wins Tie breaker over Andover with total Time.

*Roseville
Andover
lrondale
Champlin Park
SLP/SA

Osseo

Park Center

Roseville: 1:35:07
Andover: 1:36:13

*Non-NWSC Team

Points
5445

500
487
479
457

422.5
402.5

Points
547.5
547.5

515
435
432
402
398



NWSC Boys Skate Race

12/16/2014 Elm Creek Park, 5Km Man-Made Loop *Roseville joined the race

Place Name

1
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lan Mead
JOHNSON, NATHANIEL
Mitchell Dehmer
Sam Anderson
Joey Jankowski
Isaac Miller

lan lvens

Luke Crandall

Tim Axberg

David Keller
Corey Momsen
Luc Robichaud
Nate Engstrom
JOHNSON, ROBBY
Carter Eich

Michel Doege
Drew Carlson
Noah Berg
Marcus Schultz
Joe Lynch

John Pahr

Sam O'Donnell-Hoff
Josh Tillman

Matt Berg
Michael Urvig
George Elsesser
Peter Scheller
Jackson Poeschl
Jacob Stangret
Tom Breuckman
Brendan Kray
Wyatt Furois

Cole Grotting

Sam Carroll
Johnathan Soderstrom
Dan Lee

Reid Harer
MILLER, GREGORY
Ben Miller

Brenden Nuese

Grade School

12 Andover
12 Park Center
12 Osseo

11 Andover

11  Irondale
11  Roseville
10  Champlin Park
10 Champlin Park
11 Irondale

12 Andover

12 Irondale

12 Osseo

12 Andover

12 Park Center
12 Osseo

12 Andover

10  Champlin Park
12 Andover

11 Irondale

8  SLP/St Anthony
12 Andover

11  Roseville

10 Irondale

12 Osseo

10 Champlin Park
10 SLP/St Anthony
10  Champlin Park
11  Roseville

11 Andover

9  Andover

11 Roseville

10 Roseville

12 SLP/St Anthony
12 Osseo

11 Osseo

8 Roseville

12 Roseville

10 Park Center

12 Osseo

12 SLP/St Anthony

Race Time
00:12:33
00:12:49
00:12:52
00:13:05
00:13:19
00:13:20
00:13:24
00:13:25
00:13:25
00:13:26
00:13:34
00:13:35
00:13:36
00:13:40
00:13:42
00:13:51
00:14:00
00:14:00
00:14:03
00:14:03
00:14:05
00:14:08
00:14:09
00:14:16
00:14:17
00:14:21
00:14:23
00:14:27
00:14:31
00:14:35
00:14:38
00:14:39
00:14:43
00:14:46
00:14:52
00:14:58
00:14:59
00:15:05
00:15:05
00:15:06

Time Behind
00:00:00
00:00:16
00:00:19
00:00:32
00:00:46
00:00:47
00:00:51
00:00:52
00:00:52
00:00:53
00:01:01
00:01:02
00:01:03
00:01:07
00:01:09
00:01:18
00:01:27
00:01:27
00:01:30
00:01:30
00:01:32
00:01:35
00:01:36
00:01:43
00:01:44
00:01:48
00:01:50
00:01:54
00:01:58
00:02:02
00:02:05
00:02:06
00:02:10
00:02:13
00:02:19
00:02:25
00:02:26
00:02:32
00:02:32
00:02:33
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Place Name

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
55
57
58
59
60
61
61
63
64
65
66
66
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
77
79
80
81
82
83

Michael Burgoyne
Aaron Foster
Ethan Sailer-Haugland
Erik Strootman
KORBY, CHAD
Max Hankner
Matt Omann
Tobias Mohr
George Burkhardt
John Nguyen
Mitch Cramer
Alec Burgoyne
Carlos O'Gorman-Campos
Tim Urvig
Spenser Brown
Ryan Opansky
Tyler Grant
Johannes Weiblen
Owen Eerdmans
Parker Salmi

Isaac Dahl

Mark Scheller
Tyler Linman

Nick Elscott

Mike Hall

Oliver Stinson
Ethan Hamer
Zach Miller
Nicholas Kjome
Skip Nelson

Jake Jacott

Adam Koch

Brady Welsh
Connor Janostin
Marcus Timming
KROLNIK, BAILEY
JOHNSON, LIAM
Noah O'Donnell-Hoff
Vaughn Thomas
CHRISTIANSON, JONATHAN
Adam Saetveit
Michael Volk
TOENIES, JOSEPH

Grade School

12
11
11
11
10
12
9

11
10
11
12
10
10

12
11
10

10
10

11
12
10
10
11
10

11

11

10
10

10
11
10

Irondale
Andover
Roseville
Osseo

Park Center
SLP/St Anthony
Champlin Park
Irondale
Roseville
Osseo

Osseo
Irondale
Roseville
Champlin Park
Irondale
Champlin Park
Osseo
Roseville
Champlin Park
Andover
Roseville
Champlin Park
Osseo
Irondale
Andover
Andover
Roseville
Osseo

Osseo
Irondale
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Irondale
Champlin Park
Roseville

Park Center
Park Center
Roseville
Osseo

Park Center
Osseo
Champlin Park
Park Center

Race Time
00:15:07
00:15:11
00:15:14
00:15:16
00:15:28
00:15:31
00:15:36
00:15:44
00:15:48
00:15:51
00:15:57
00:16:00
00:16:12
00:16:13
00:16:25
00:16:25
00:16:29
00:16:34
00:17:01
00:17:05
00:17:07
00:17:07
00:17:09
00:17:23
00:17:34
00:17:36
00:17:36
00:17:44
00:17:59
00:18:04
00:18:08
00:18:15
00:18:27
00:18:30
00:18:39
00:18:48
00:18:54
00:18:54
00:19:25
00:19:55
00:20:17
00:20:20
00:20:21

Time Behind
00:02:34
00:02:38
00:02:41
00:02:43
00:02:55
00:02:58
00:03:03
00:03:11
00:03:15
00:03:18
00:03:24
00:03:27
00:03:39
00:03:40
00:03:52
00:03:52
00:03:56
00:04:01
00:04:28
00:04:32
00:04:34
00:04:34
00:04:36
00:04:50
00:05:01
00:05:03
00:05:03
00:05:11
00:05:26
00:05:31
00:05:35
00:05:42
00:05:54
00:05:57
00:06:06
00:06:15
00:06:21
00:06:21
00:06:52
00:07:22
00:07:44
00:07:47
00:07:48
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Place Name

84
85
85
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

Will Weikle

Carter Weinzierl
Marcus Bradt

Justin Beeksma
ORJINTA, CHINEME
Alex Pedersen

Jake Eich

Cory Squires
Andrew Schnabel
Sean Collins

Andy Houfek

ERNST, JOHNATHAN
Griffin Sparke

REED, JOSHUA

Lyle Stinson
MACMURDO, AARON
Dain Eide
STANSBERRY, MICHAEL
KOENCK, RYAN
WULFF, JAKE
BRAATEN, NICHOLAS

Grade School
11  Andover
9  Andover
10 SLP/St Anthony
11 Irondale
9 Park Center
12 Osseo
8 Osseo
11 Irondale
12 Champlin Park
10 Osseo
Irondale
Park Center
Champlin Park
Park Center
Andover
Park Center
Andover
Park Center
Park Center

Park Center

N O O O 0 O 00 N N 00

Park Center

Race Time
00:20:32
00:20:35
00:20:35
00:20:50
00:21:20
00:21:49
00:21:56
00:22:23
00:22:56
00:23:01
00:23:10
00:23:33
00:23:57
00:24:40
00:24:45
00:24:52
00:26:21
00:26:43
00:32:05
00:33:40
00:35:31

Time Behind
00:07:59
00:08:02
00:08:02
00:08:17
00:08:47
00:09:16
00:09:23
00:09:50
00:10:23
00:10:28
00:10:37
00:11:00
00:11:24
00:12:07
00:12:12
00:12:19
00:13:48
00:14:10
00:19:32
00:21:07
00:22:58
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NWSC Girls Skate Race

12/16/2014 Elm Creek Park 5Km Man-Made Loop *Roseville joined the race

Place Name

1
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Hannah Torvi
Naomi Boehm
Claire DuBois
Mary Heinks
Samantha Kurkowski
Katie Breuckman
Alexis Pearson
Diana Glebova
Alysse Defoe
Robyn Holmes
Kylie Rischer
Ashley Cofrin
Skylar Sandin
Jenny Lidberg

Liz Axberg

Erin Guse

Olivia DiGiorno
Kaitlyn Anderson
Rebecca Kolstad
Madeline Walker
Hanna Boleman
Hanna Arntsen
Becky Glader
Jane Schmitz
Claire Bedore
Sonja Swanson
Sammy Strootman
MATTSON, ELIZABETH
Holly Peterson
Sydnee Ceballos
Michelle Meyer
Katie Fourniea
Sydney Crandall
JANNI, ASHLEY
Allicia O'Keefe
Emily Manning

Grade School
11 Roseville

10 Roseville
9 Irondale
12 Irondale

9 Roseville

11  Andover
12 Andover
10  Champlin Park
10  Andover

12 Roseville
11 Andover
10 Andover
9 Andover
9 Andover
10 Irondale
11  SLP/St Anthony

10 Roseville

12 Osseo
11  Champlin Park
11  Andover

12 Irondale

11 SLP/St Anthony
12 lIrondale

12 Andover

11  SLP/St Anthony
12 Roseville

10  Osseo

8 Park Center

10 Irondale

11  Irondale

10 Irondale

12 Andover

8 Champlin Park
11  Park Center

10 Irondale

9 Irondale

Skate Time Time Behind

00:14:32
00:14:48
00:15:07
00:15:29
00:15:30
00:15:32
00:15:48
00:15:50
00:15:54
00:15:54
00:16:09
00:16:21
00:16:29
00:16:31
00:16:37
00:16:50
00:16:51
00:16:59
00:17:04
00:17:05
00:17:10
00:17:11
00:17:25
00:17:28
00:17:29
00:17:32
00:17:34
00:17:36
00:17:52
00:18:05
00:18:09
00:18:10
00:18:11
00:18:13
00:18:28
00:18:28

00:00:00
00:00:16
00:00:35
00:00:57
00:00:58
00:01:00
00:01:16
00:01:18
00:01:22
00:01:22
00:01:37
00:01:49
00:01:57
00:01:59
00:02:05
00:02:18
00:02:19
00:02:27
00:02:32
00:02:33
00:02:38
00:02:39
00:02:53
00:02:56
00:02:57
00:03:00
00:03:02
00:03:04
00:03:20
00:03:33
00:03:37
00:03:38
00:03:39
00:03:41
00:03:56
00:03:56
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Place Name

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
43
45
46
46
48
48
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

MUMMAH, RACHEL
Isabel Bibeau
Alyssa Gahr
Jennifer Omann
Erin Gustafson
Alexis Johnson
DURKOT, EMILY
MACMURDO, HEATHER
Laly Escobar

Anna Quanbeck
Carmen swanson
Cristin Curwick
Julia Nielsen

Ava Grotting
Lindsey Krohn
Stella Mus

Maren Strootman
Lauren Durdin

Alli Houfek

Sarina Lindell
Katheryn Opansky
Lauren Johnson
Winter AnderJohn
Claire Jaeger-Mountain
Rachen Jensen
Eliza Reedy

Sam Pernsteiner
Maddy Thomas
Jenny Roberts
Frances Ryan
Kenna Nguyen
Lily Hamel

Alexa Havon
Maggie Lindman
Emme Green
Susan Schuh
Cristina Zuniga
Jenny Sheren

Sarah Greskowiak

Grade School

8
9
9
7
12
11
11
11
10
12
10
10

10
12
10

10

12

10

12

10

12

10

12

10

12
10

Park Center
Roseville
Irondale
Champlin Park
SLP/St Anthony
SLP/St Anthony
Park Center
Park Center
Irondale
Irondale
Roseville
Osseo

Andover
SLP/StAnthony
Irondale
Champlin Park
Osseo

Osseo

Osseo
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Andover
Roseville
SLP/St Anthony
Andover
Roseville
Champlin Park
Osseo

Roseville
Roseville
Osseo

Osseo

Andover
SLP/St Anthony
Andover
Irondale
Champlin Park
Andover

Champlin Park

Skate Time Time Behind

00:18:34
00:18:35
00:18:37
00:18:45
00:18:48
00:18:51
00:18:55
00:18:55
00:19:00
00:19:02
00:19:02
00:19:04
00:19:04
00:19:05
00:19:10
00:19:12
00:19:18
00:19:26
00:19:30
00:20:06
00:20:07
00:20:08
00:20:14
00:20:20
00:20:36
00:20:45
00:20:46
00:20:50
00:21:01
00:21:02
00:21:08
00:21:12
00:21:17
00:21:25
00:21:38
00:21:54
00:22:06
00:22:19
00:22:24

00:04:02
00:04:03
00:04:05
00:04:13
00:04:16
00:04:19
00:04:23
00:04:23
00:04:28
00:04:30
00:04:30
00:04:32
00:04:32
00:04:33
00:04:38
00:04:40
00:04:46
00:04:54
00:04:58
00:05:34
00:05:35
00:05:36
00:05:42
00:05:48
00:06:04
00:06:13
00:06:14
00:06:18
00:06:29
00:06:30
00:06:36
00:06:40
00:06:45
00:06:53
00:07:06
00:07:22
00:07:34
00:07:47
00:07:52
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Place Name

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
89
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

JUETTEN, SAVANNAH
Karah Stangret

Zella Fruzyna
LIPINOGA, JENNA
MARSYLA, DANIELLE
Liz Lindgren

Vada Stoddard

Kylie Huesman

Erin Daehn

Emma Sherer
JOHNSON, KATE
MACMURDO, TEGAN
WANG, KATELYN
Maria Zavala

Audrey Whitman
Amanda Havon
LUNDT, LANAE

Julia Scarpari
Veronica Mangio
BAUTCH, HANNAH
Lucy Okerstrom
ENGEMAN, AMANDA
Megan Robson

Kate Mikesell

Grade School
10 Park Center

9 Andover

8 Irondale

10  Park Center
11  Park Center
12 Champlin Park
10  Champlin Park

9 Irondale
12 Champlin Park
8 Andover

Park Center
7 Park Center
10 Park Center

9 Irondale

8 Champlin Park
12 Andover

10  Park Center
9 Irondale

10 Andover

9 Park Center
9 Irondale

9 Park Center
9 Irondale

9 Andover

Skate Time Time Behind

00:23:02
00:23:08
00:23:09
00:23:10
00:23:12
00:23:51
00:24:37
00:24:54
00:25:09
00:25:18
00:25:30
00:25:35
00:26:17
00:26:27
00:26:28
00:27:42
00:27:45
00:27:46
00:27:54
00:28:46
00:30:22
00:31:26
00:33:14
00:33:41

00:08:30
00:08:36
00:08:37
00:08:38
00:08:40
00:09:19
00:10:05
00:10:22
00:10:37
00:10:46
00:10:58
00:11:03
00:11:45
00:11:55
00:11:56
00:13:10
00:13:13
00:13:14
00:13:22
00:14:14
00:15:50
00:16:54
00:18:42
00:19:09
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NWSC Boys JV Skate Race

12/16/2014 Elm Creek Park, 5Km Man-Made Loop *Roseville joined the race

Place Name

1
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Aran Koob
Derek Hahn

Luke Schmaedeke

Henry Holien

Nocholas Greenlund

Peter Weiblen
Max Miller
Joey Gunderson
Owen Hamer
Dylen Wetteland
aaron reiser
Timo Kolden
Colby Zupanich
Michael Hamel
Jack Lewis

Sean Dooley
Elijah Smith
Ryan Preston
Conner Preston
Noah Hegggem
Brian Chance
Brett LaFleur
Kaleb Wagner
Keenan Schissel

Grade School

7 Roseville
Roseville
Roseville
Roseville
Roseville

Roseville

00 00 N 00 00

Roseville
12 Osseo
8 Roseville
10 Roseville
7 Roseville
11 Osseo
Roseville
Osseo
Osseo

SLP/St Anthony
Champlin Park

7
8
7
7 Osseo
9
6
7

Champlin Park
11  SLP/St Anthony

9 Osseo
11  Osseo
Osseo

Champlin Park

Race Time
00:08:50
00:09:24
00:09:25
00:09:36
00:09:38
00:09:51
00:10:07
00:10:24
00:11:00
00:11:02
00:11:16
00:11:27
00:11:30
00:11:48
00:12:23
00:13:05
00:13:22
00:13:48
00:13:48
00:13:55
00:15:47
00:16:02
00:17:47
00:23:18

Time Behind
00:00:00
00:00:34
00:00:35
00:00:46
00:00:48
00:01:01
00:01:17
00:01:34
00:02:10
00:02:12
00:02:26
00:02:37
00:02:40
00:02:58
00:03:33
00:04:15
00:04:32
00:04:58
00:04:58
00:05:05
00:06:57
00:07:12
00:08:57
00:14:28
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NWSC Girls JV Skate Race

12/16/2014 Elm Creek Park 5Km Man-Made Loop *Roseville joined the race
Grade School

Place Name

1
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AREL, GRACE

CHRISTIANSON, ALISON

Emily Greenlund

MASSICOTTE, BAILEY

Catherine jackson
Maedchen Friebe
Linnea Hill
Amelia Bowser
Linnea Gunard
Eva Stromgren

Sara Schultz

Sophie O'Donnell-Hoff

Julia lau

Rose Moore
Nicole Wegner
Ellie Lindman

Atley Schreiner

Elena Lombardero Pedre

Signy Weber

Lily Saddoris
Rachel Johnson
HOLDEN, JESSA
Shaniya Payton
BRAATEN, TAYLER
Calli Chartrand
Kelly Lehtola
Kiera Mount
Andrea Moldan
Cassandra Adams
Abigail Assefa
Dinah Lampros
Emma Stoddard
Anna Gallagher
Anna Soderstrom
Grace Lewis

Hannah Wetzel

11
11

Park Center
Park Center
Roseville

Park Center
Roseville
SLP/St Anthony
SLP/St Anthony
Roseville
Roseville
SLP/St Anthony
SLP/St Anthony
Roseville
Roseville
SLP/St Anthony
Champlin Park
SLP/St Anthony
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Roseville
SLP/St Anthony
Champlin Park
Park Center
Roseville

Park Center
Roseville
Andover
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Roseville
Champlin Park
Osseo

Osseo

Osseo

Osseo

Skate Time Time Behind

00:10:23
00:10:37
00:10:50
00:11:19
00:11:42
00:11:58
00:12:20
00:12:41
00:12:42
00:13:12
00:13:22
00:13:28
00:14:10
00:14:15
00:14:24
00:14:25
00:14:27
00:14:36
00:14:41
00:14:54
00:15:02
00:15:08
00:15:37
00:15:53
00:16:01
00:16:47
00:17:44
00:18:41
00:19:29
00:19:46
00:20:11
00:20:18
00:21:52
00:22:26
00:22:48
00:22:51

00:00:00
00:00:14
00:00:27
00:00:56
00:01:19
00:01:35
00:01:57
00:02:18
00:02:19
00:02:49
00:02:59
00:03:05
00:03:47
00:03:52
00:04:01
00:04:02
00:04:04
00:04:13
00:04:18
00:04:31
00:04:39
00:04:45
00:05:14
00:05:30
00:05:38
00:06:24
00:07:21
00:08:18
00:09:06
00:09:23
00:09:48
00:09:55
00:11:29
00:12:03
00:12:25
00:12:28
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Place Name

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Makenzie Bennyhoff
Lensa Abas

Sidney Polich

Sammi Chen

Allysa Banker

Lariah Boone

Grace Roskowiak
Grace Koskela

Erin Collins

Grade School

7
10
11
12

9

7

7
12

Osseo
Champlin Park
Osseo
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Osseo
Osseo
Osseo

Osseo

Skate Time Time Behind

00:23:41
00:24:12
00:24:14
00:25:23
00:25:28
00:25:42
00:25:48
00:26:07
00:30:33

00:13:18
00:13:49
00:13:51
00:15:00
00:15:05
00:15:19
00:15:25
00:15:44
00:20:10
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